

Owensboro Police Department

Art Ealum
Chief of Police

222 E. 9th Street Owensboro, KY 42303

NEWS RELEASE

OFFICE: Public Information Office

DATE OF RELEASE: January 12, 2017

REPORT NUMBER: PSA

SUBJECT: SafeTrade Location Launch

RELEASED BY: Officer Michael Hathaway (270) 316-8575

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Owensboro Police Department has recently joined SafeTrade, a national safety initiative for completing online transactions safely when meeting in person.

SafeTrade was developed by a Florida based company called Advanced Interactive Media Group (AIM) in 2015. Their goal was to help the users of online classifieds (Craigslist, etc.) complete their transactions in a safer manner.

This means that you will now see the SafeTrade logo posted in the front parking lot and lobby of the Owensboro Police Department. Buyers and sellers can now coordinate their meeting to complete their transaction at our location. We feel that by coming to our department to conduct your business with someone who is probably unknown to you, your chances of becoming a victim of foul play are decreased.

The Owensboro Police Department is open 24/7 and is under video surveillance. Please abide by the following guidelines for conducting your transactions as our available space is limited:

No trailers
No large trucks
No wide loads
No hazardous materials

www.safetradestations.com

See SafeTrade logo and signage as email attachments.